

## **Plymouth Downtown Development Authority**

831 Penniman Plymouth, MI 48170 734-455-1453 <u>www.downtownplymouth.org dda@plymouthmi.gov</u>

## **NOTICE TO BIDDERS**

Notice is hereby given that the Plymouth Downtown Development Authority in conjunction with the City of Plymouth, Michigan will accept sealed bids up until 10:00 a.m. April 20, 2023. The bid opening will be at 10:00 a.m., April 20, 2023 at Plymouth City Hall.

## **Central Parking Structure Restoration 2023**

City of Plymouth Downtown Development Authority C/o City Clerk Plymouth City Hall 201 S. Main Street Plymouth, Michigan 48170

A pre-bid conference is scheduled for Tuesday, April 4 at 10:00 a.m. at the Plymouth Downtown Development Authority office at 831 Penniman Plymouth, MI 48170. Attendance is required for prospective bidders. Please submit any questions to Plymouth DDA Director Sam Plymale at <u>splymale@plymouthmi.gov</u> or project engineer Justin Thomson from Fishbeck at <u>ithomson@fishbeck.com</u>.

Specifications and bid documents are available at Plymouth City Hall during normal business hours. You may also download a copy of the documentation from the City's website at <u>www.plymouthmi.gov</u>.

The City of Plymouth reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, in whole or in part, and to waive any irregularities.

Maureen Brodie, CMC City Clerk City of Plymouth